PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Richard MORISSON	09/18/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	E2V Semiconductors		
Street Address:	Avenue de Rochepleine		
City:	SAINT-EGREVE		
State/Country:	FRANCE		
Postal Code:	38120		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12530583

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)518-5499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-684-1111

Email: cchambliss@ipfirm.com

Correspondent Name: LOWE HAUPTMAN HAM & BERNER, LLP

Address Line 1: 1700 Diagonal Road

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4590-1065

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kenneth M. Berner

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 12530

PATENT REEL: 023251 FRAME: 0635

Assignment of Application

Page 1 of 2

WHEREAS, I (WE)	Richard MORISSON	***************************************		
	47, Rue Pierre Semard 38000 GRENOBLE - FI	RANCE		
			·····	

and the second s				
	SAMPLER BLOCKER PF PARASITES	ROTECTED	AGAINST SWITCHING	; respectively,
have invented certain	new and useful improvements in	}°		
		**		
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	······································		
***************************************	on for Letters Patent was execute			
***************************************	on for Letters Patent was execute		ırch 3, 2008), and
for which an application (Application No12	on for Letters Patent was execute	ed on	ırch 3, 2008), and
for which an application (Application No12 WHEREAS, _E	on for Letters Patent was execute	ed on, filed <u>Ma</u>), and

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

French Language Declaration

Nom complet de l'unique ou premier invents	eur	Full name of sole or first inventor Richard MORISSON				
Chaman and rate and an Managaman and	Date		o cua mi			
Signature de l'inventeur	Date		8 SEA-200			
		hichard Holiss	<i>N</i>			
Domicile		Residence 38000 GRENOBLE				
Nationalité		Citizenship				
- Andrew Service Control		French				
Adresse Postale		Mailing Address				
		47, Rue Pierre Semard				
Nom complet du second co-inventeur, le cas échéant		Full name of second joint inventor, if any				
Signature de l'inventeur	Datum	Second inventor's signature	Date			
Domicile	AAAAA	Residence				
Nationalité	***************************************	Citizenship				
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	*****************************			
Adresse Postale	***************************************	Mailing Address	***************************************			
***************************************	***************************************		***************************************			
Nom complet du troisième co-inventeur, le c	as échéant	Full name of third joint inventor, if any				
Signature de l'inventeur	Date	Inventor's signature Date				
Domicile		Residence	***************************************			
Nationalité	***************************************	Citizenship				
Adresse Postale		Mailing Address				
Nom complet du quatrième co-inventeur, le	cas échéant	Full name of fourth joint inventor, if any				
Signature de l'inventeur	Date	inventor's signature	Date			
Domicile		Residence				
Nationalité	***************************************	Citizenship				
Adresse Postale		Mailing Address	***************************************			

Page 3 of 3 **PATENT REEL: 023251 FRAME: 0637**

subsequent joint inventors.)

(Supply similar information and signature for fifth and

(Fournir les mêmes renseignements et la signature du

troisième co-inventeur et de tout co-inventeur

supplémentaire.)

RECORDED: 09/18/2009